Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

12-31-2007

INT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

RECORDATION I 103471794

PATENTS UNL 1 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) JES KIRAN CHITTIGALA Name: Computer Associates Think, Inc. Internal Address: _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $oxedsymbol{oxed}$ Yes $oxedsymbol{oxed{X}}$ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: One CA Plaza Execution Date(s) 12/20/2007 X Assignment Merger City: ____ Islandia J Security Agreement Change of Name ___ Joint Research Agreement State: Government Interest Assignment 11749 Country: USA Zip: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\subseteq \text{ Yes } \subseteq \text{X} \) No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/772,593 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP **7. Total fee** (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard None required (government interest not affecting title) 019287-0325694 8. Payment Information City: McLean a. Credit-Card Last 4 Numbers ____ State: VA Zip: 22102 Expiration Date Phone Number: (703) 770-7900 Deposit Account Number 033975 Fax Number: (703) 770-7901 12/28/2007 539591 80000057 033975 Authorized User Name _ Email Address: rick toering@pillsburylaw.com 9. Signature: December 26, 2007 Signature Date Rick A. Toering, Reg. No. 43195 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 020312 FRAME: 0145

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jes Kiran CHITTIGALA, a citizen of India, residing at Flat No. 103, Sri Kar Residency, Sumitra Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyderabad 500072, India, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has made an invention entitled

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FINDING KERNEL MEMORY LEAKS"

described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/772,593, filed July 2, 2007, and

WHEREAS, Computer Associates Think, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at One CA Plaza, Islandia, New York, 11749, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said application; and I further grant to Assignee the sole right to sue and collect damages for past infringement;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith:

1 of 2

400618367v1

Attorney Docket No. 019287-0325694

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute, and forcign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

Jes Kiran CHITTIGALA

2 of 2

400618367v1

RECORDED: 12/26/2007

PATENT REEL: 020312 FRAME: 0147